11-24-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93)

Docket No.: GGI100, 101, 102

**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copy: ght 1994-97 LegalStar				Patent and Trademark Of
PO8/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼	, 10120650	1 🔻		<b>→</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	ched ortginal do	cuments or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dave R. MacLaskey	MED 11-19-99	2. Name and address Name: Gotta Go, I	of receiving pa	rty(ies):
		Internal Address:	<u> </u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 72	5 Industry Drive	e, Building 17
21 Security Agreement	Change of Name			
[] Other	!	City: Tukwila	St	ate: WA ZIP: 98188
Execution Date: November , 1999	9	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	, the execution date of	the application i	is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
		5,765,230	5,960,478	D406,936
5. Name and address of party to w	-	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No 6. Total number of ap		patents involved: 3
-	maneu.			
Name: Matthew J. Marquardt		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):	\$ 120.00
Internal Address:				
GARRISON & ASSOCIATES I	PS	☐ Authorized to be	e charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300		8. Deposit account nu	mber:	
		50-0684		
City: Seattle	State: WA ZIP: 98121			
11/24/1999 DCDATES 00000010 5765230	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
o. platomont and biginataro.	.00 00			
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing informa / /	ition is true and correct	and any attach	ed copy is a true copy
Matthew J. Marquardt	mal Man	4 Res No. 404	Nov	ember   61999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date
Total num	nber of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and doc	umento	T

REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0483

Sent by IGARRISON & ASSOC #5 Nov-13-99 8314866

from 2044417362+3172854688

....

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR Dave R. MacLaskey residing at 12741 N.B. Glisan, Portland, OR, 97230,
7307 17. Aug. NW Squally ULA 9811)

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE Gotta Go, Inc. having a principal place of business at 725 Industry Drive, Building 17, Tukwila, WA, 98188-3407, a corporation of the State of Washington,

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority and the right to sue for past infringement, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patents listed below:

5,765,230, issued June 16, 1998 5,960,478, issued October 5, 1999 D406,936, issued March 23, 1999

and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and

1

PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0484

page 2

Sent by: \$948150H & 9550C PS Hoursamp 93:48hm

From 286441736273172854668

Page 5

deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said inventions, and said Letters Patent and that said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Dave R. MacLaskey

Name

Signature

Signature

Title (if applicable)

100 et al MACLASKEY Aunghenen

**RECORDED: 11/19/1999** 

2

PATENT REEL: 010388 FRAME: 0485